Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haso Peljto	01/17/2008
Petar Ristanovic	10/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Power Generation, Inc.
Street Address:	4400 Alafaya Trail
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

Name:	Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution	
Street Address:	7000 Siemens Road	
City:	Wendell	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10313875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3026

Email: elsa.keller@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: Siemens Corporation - IP Dept Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

PATENT

500442028 **REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0072**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001P23210US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. David Sartor
Total Attachments: 3 source=2001P23210US01ExecutedAssignmentfiledJanuary172008#page1.tif source=2001P23210US01ExecutedAssignmentfiledJanuary172008#page2.tif	

source=2001P23210US01ExecutedAssignmentfiledJanuary172008#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Haso Pelito

residing at:

7625 83rd Avenue North 55445 Brooklyn Park, MN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Petar Ristanovic

residing at:

13901 89th Pl. N. 55369 Maple Grove, MN

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

residina	~**
i Caiuli Iu	aı.

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc.

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, having its principal place of business in Wendell, NC, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method And Apparatus For Resolving Energy Imbalance Requirements In Real-Time

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2001P23210 US01

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0074

IDNR: 2589 / 18.07.2006

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 01/17/08	Kello
Witnesses: DAULD F. HACKETT So (type name) Witnesses: M. Salvan Monte	Haso Pelito
(type name) SAINATH M MOORT Date:	Y See Page 3 Petar Ristanovic
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	See Page 2
	Haso Peljtő
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 10/12/2007	News Puctual Lat Petar Ristanovic
Witnesses:	r etai riistanovio
Witnesses: <u>Tames G. WAIGHT</u> (type name)	-
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

PATENT REEL: 020378 FRAME: 0076